

TV5 Network Inc. 762 Quirino Highway Novaliches San Bartolome NCR

TV5 TINIG NG PASKO CHRISTMAS CHORALE SHOWDOWN REGISTRATION

GROUP NAME:

FULL NAME OF GROUP REPRESENTATIVE:

FULL NAME OF GROUP REPRESENTATIVE (ALTERNATIVE):

PERMANENT ADDRESS OF GROUP REPRESENTATIVE/S :

(NOTE: Majority of the members of a participating group must be residing within the city where they registered or will be representing.)

VALID GOV. ID PRESENTED:

CONTACT NUMBER:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CHORALE MEMBERS:

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	CITY ADDRESS	BIRTH MONTH & YEAR



TV5 Network Inc. 762 Quirino Highway Novaliches San Bartolome NCR

"By submitting this registration form, I confirm, as representative of the group, that we have fully read, understood, and agree to the Contest Mechanics. On behalf of our group, I hereby authorize TV5 Network Inc. to collect and process the data indicated herein for the sole purpose of screening our Christmas Chorale Contest entry. I understand that our personal information is protected by RA 10173 of the Data Privacy Act of 2012."

SIGNATURE:

DATE RECEIVED:

BY TV5 REPRESENTATIVE:



TV5 Network Inc. 762 Quirino Highway Novaliches San Bartolome NCR

A. DATA PRIVACY NOTICE AND PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION

- 1. TV5 Network, Inc. (the "Sponsor") shall protect the data that participants provided in compliance with the Data Privacy Law of 2012 and its implementing rules and regulations. The Company will not collect, disclose or process personal data, including data that may be classified as personal information and/or sensitive personal information unless the participant voluntarily choose to provide it and give consent thereto, or unless such disclosure is required by applicable laws and regulations. Personal or sensitive personal information pertaining to racial or ethnic origin, religious belief, political affiliations, education, health or information provided by government agencies which are peculiar to individuals and such other data declared to be sensitive.
- 2. By submitting a raffle entry with the participant's personal information, he/she confirms that he/she freely and voluntarily give consent to the collection of data, which may include personal information and/or sensitive information (the "Data") provided by the participant or possessed by the Company for one or more purpose as stated below. The Company shall use the Data for the following purpose:
 - a. processing the engagement with the promo;
 - b. to conduct market research or related and analysis based on anonymized data, report the results to internal and external clients, affiliated or related companies and/or partners of TV5 Network, Inc.
- 3. The Sponsor shall keep the Data throughout the term of the engagement between the promo participants and the Sponsor and for such period of time as may be necessary to accomplish the business purposes of the promo. The Sponsor shall take appropriate and commercially reasonable technical and organizational measure to ensure the requisite data security to protect the Data against unauthorized disclosure or unauthorized access. The Sponsor shall require its affiliates, subsidiaries and third parties who process the Data to adhere to similar or comparable data protection standards as required by the Data Privacy Law of 2012.
- 4. The participant understand that he/she are given certain rights under the Data Privacy Act, including the right to object to processing of his/her data, the right to access his/her data, the right to correct any inaccurate data, and the right to erasure or blocking of data. For more information on these rights, and for requests to review the Data, to withdraw consent to the use of the Data for any of the purpose stated above, and/or to correct or update the Data, participant should contact our Data Protection Officer at tv5dataprivacy@tv5.com.ph.